

AGENDA CITY COUNCIL MEETING

January 24, 2024 @ 6:00 p.m. 153 E. Main Marengo City Hall

- 1. Call to Order Determination of Quorum
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda January 24, 2024
- 4. Consent Agenda
 - a. Approval of Minutes from January 10, 2024 City Council Meeting
 - b. Claims, checks, and direct withdrawals totaling \$142,547.23
- 5. Open Forum
- 6. Old Business
 - a. <u>Consideration:</u> Approval to Release Payment of Gee Asphalt Systems, Inc. Invoice; Totaling \$46,823.75
 - b. <u>Public Hearing and Third Reading ORD #521:</u> Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Marengo, Iowa, Chapter 55 Animal Protection and Control; Section 55.23 Offenses
 - c. <u>Public Hearing and Third Reading ORD #522:</u> Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Marengo, Iowa, Chapter 65 Stop or Yield Required; Section 65.03 Four-Way Stop Intersections
 - d. <u>Public Hearing and Third Reading ORD #523:</u> Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Marengo, Iowa, Chapter 55 Animal Protection and Control; Section 55.01-Definitions; Section 55.03-Apprehension and Impounding; and Section 55.05- Redemption of Impounded Dogs and Cats
 - e. <u>Public Hearing and Second Reading ORD #524:</u> Setting Public Hearing for Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Marengo, Iowa, Chapter 70 Parking Violations Alternate
 - f. <u>Public Hearing and Second Reading ORD #525:</u> Setting Public Hearing for Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Marengo, Iowa, Chapter 76 Bicycle Regulations;
 - g. Consideration: Proposed FY25 General Fund Budget
- 7. New Business
 - a. Consideration: Marengo Avenue and May Street Access During Swimming Pool Construction Period
- 8. Update Public Works Director Lonnie Altenhofen
- 9. Update Public Library Director Jackie Jordon
- 10. Attorney/Financial Manager/City Administrator Reports
- 11. Mayor/Council/Committee Reports
- 12. Adjournment